
Working Together to Prepare Illinois School Leaders
School Leader Redesign Team Members

Representatives/ 
Organization

New Structure for Leadership 
Certification & Endorsements

School/University Partnerships 
& Selection Process

School Leadership Standards Residencies & Internships
Assessments of Candidates & 

Graduates

Co-Chair Private University Margaret Trybus Jenny Tripses Cynthia Kuck June Grivetti Kristine Servais
Concordia University Bradley University Argosy University University of St. Francis North Central College

margaret.trybus@cuchicago.edu jtripses@bradley.edu ckuck@argosy.edu jgrivetti@stfrancis.edu kservais@noctrl.edu

Co-Chair Public University Scott Day Kathleen Brown Don Hackmann Linda Morford Joe Pacha
University of IL at Springfield Illinois Education Research Council University of IL at Urbana-Champaign Eastern Illinois University Illinois State University

sday1@uis.edu katbrow@siue.edu dghack@illinois.edu lmmorford@eiu.edu jpacha@ilstu.edu

Higher Education Faculty Jim Harrington Antonette MacDonald Ted Purinton Andrea Evans Judith Docekal
Dominican University Lewis University National Louis University Northern Illinois University Loyola University

jharrington@dom.edu macdonan@lewisu.edu ted.purinton@nl.edu aeevans@niu.edu jdoceka@luc.edu

John Hunt Norma Salazar Carol Tolson Dean Halverson Jess House
Southern IL University Edwardsville Chicago State University St. Xavier University Western Illinois University Western Illinois University

johhunt@siue.edu nsalazar@csu.edu tolson@sxu.edu dl-halverson@wiu.edu je-house@wiu.edu

Nick Osborne Don Kussmaul Linda Sloat
Eastern Illinois University University of IL at Springfield University of IL at Urbana-Champaign
nrosborne@eiu.edu dkuss2@uis.edu lsloat@illinois.edu

Jim Rosborg Velda Wright
McKendee University Lewis University

jtrosborg@mckendree.edu wrightve@lewisu.edu

Larry Wiers
Lewis University

wiersla@lewisu.edu

ISBE Certification Board Tamara Smith Sheila Bowens
Teacher Representative Teacher Representative

tamara.smith@silvis34.com sjbowens@aol.com

Illinois School Leader Carlene Lutz Judy Hackett Jason Leahy Brent Clark Rich Voltz
Task Force Illinois Federation of Teachers Northwest Suburban Special Illinois Principals Association Illinois Association of School Illinois Association of School 

clutz@ift-aft.org Education Organization jason@ilprincipals.org Administrators Administrators
jhackett@nsseo.org clark@iasaedu.org rvoltz@iasaedu.org

John Murphy Mike Johnson
ICPEA & Northern Illinois University Marc Kiehna Illinois Association of School Boards Alicia Haller

jflmurphy@yahoo.com Regional Office of Education 45 mjohnson@iasb.com Chicago Public Schools - OPPD
mkiehna@roe45.org ahaller@cps.k12.il.us

Darlene Ruscitti Diane Rutledge 
Regional Superintendent Large Unit District Association

druscitti@dupage.k12.il.us drutledge@ludaschools.org

Illinois Principals Brian Schwartz Sean German Polly Dahlstrom Paul Mikulcik
Association Illinois Principals Association Argenta-Oreana High School Sherrad High School Illinois Principals Association

brian@ilprincipals.org sgerman@argenta-oreana.org dahlstromp@sherrard.us pmikulcik@hotmail.com

Jim Schmid
Waubonsie Valley High School

jim_schmid@ipsd.org

ISBE Staff Linda Tomlinson ltomlins@isbe.net, Patrick Murphy pmurphy@isbe.net, Dennis Williams dwilliam@isbe.net, & Robert Hall r-hall@wiu.edu
IBHE Staff Debbie Meisner-Bertauski, meisner-bertauski@ibhe.org & Michele Seelbach, seelbach@ibhe.org


